6/21/07 06-	22-2004
Form PTO-1595 REC( (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Offi
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ 102	773734 ▼ ▼
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: Secretary of the Army
Raytheon Company	Internal Address: USA Space & Missile Def Cmd
	ATTN: SMDC-LC-H (C.Green)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: P.O. Box 1500
✓     Other     U.S Goverment Confirmatory Lic	
	-
	City: Huntsville State: AL Zip: 35807-3801
20 Mar 03 Execution Date:	_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/354,511	plication, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/354,511</u> Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/354,511 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) 
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/354,511</u> Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Christella Groop	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/354,511</u> Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Christella Green</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/354,511 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christella Green Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/354,511 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christella Green Internal Address: USA Space & Missile Def Cmd	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/354,511 Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christella Green Internal Address: USA Space & Missile Def Cmd ATTN: SMDC-LC-H Street Address: P.O. Box 1500 City: Huntsville State: AL Zip: 35807-3801	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/354,511 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christella Green Internal Address: USA Space & Missile Def Cmd ATTN: SMDC-LC-H Street Address: P.O. Box 1500 City: Huntsville State: AL Zip: 35807-3801 DO NOT US	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/354,511 Additional numbers Additional numbers Additional numbers S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christella Green Internal Address: USA Space & Missile Def Cmd ATTN: SMDC-LC-H Street Address: P.O. Box 1500 City: Huntsville State: AL Zip: 35807-3801	B. Patent No.(s)

•

.

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015472 FRAME: 0001

Raytheon

## CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

## AND POWER TO INSPECT

Application Title:"Technique for Non-Coherent Integration of Targets with Ambiguous Velocities"Inventor(s):Peter Barbella, Tamara Franz, Barbara PauplisSerial Number:10/354,511Filing Date:January 30, 2003Raytheon File No. 01E013Contractor:

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clause FAR 52.227-12 dated January 1997, included in Contract No. DASG 60-98-C-0001 with Department of the US Army Space and Missile Defense Command. This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the aboveidentified patent application.

Signed this 20th day of <u>March</u>, 2003:

Attest:

. Kap<del>ples</del> Secretarv

**RAYTHEON COMPANY** 

Bν Glenn H. Lenzen, Jr.

Vice President Intellectual Property & Licensing

(Corporate Seal)

09-510 (5/94)

Corporate Offices: 141 Spring Street, Lexington, MA 02421

**RECORDED: 06/21/2004**